FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-18-2001



101722341

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

5/14	. // RECORD	DATENTS ONLY			
O: The Commi	ssioner of Patents and Trademar	Resident Control of the Attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
ubmission [*]		Conveyance Type			
X New	••	XX Assignment Security Agreement			
— ☐ Resubmiss	sion (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name			
Document		Change of Name			
	of PTO Error	Merger Other			
Reel #	Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)	Richard H. Dumm, DVM	4/28/2001			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
econd Party _		Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
eceiving Pa	rty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	Dairy Tech, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name dine n		receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic			
ddress (line 1)	1160 Hemlock Drive	representative is attached (Designation must be a			
ddress (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)			
L.					
ddress (line 3)	Windsor City	CO / USA 80550 , State/Country Zip Code			
omestic Re	presentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name [
Address (line 1)					
-					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4) [2001 DBYRNE 00	30020				
81 OAT DRIMME OUT	000302 09696385 40.00 DP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
iw a	40.00 UF Y				
	/				
	1	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an a reparding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington			

Nudget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS To Not Not Send Recorded to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011803 FRAME: 0010

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(970) 472-5061		
Name	James K. Poole, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	P. O. Box 925				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	Loveland, CO 80539				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ment #		
	Number(s) or Patent Num	man in	additional numbers attached		
	e Patent Application Number or the Pa ent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property). t Number(s)		
09696385		Patent	. Nutriber(5)		
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten named executing inventor.	at Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year		
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT		
	PCT application number fa U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT		
has n Number of Pr	ot been assigned.				
	Enter the tota	al number of properties involved. #	ONE		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for pa		ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #			
	Αι	athorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement an	d Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	K. Poole	James K. Poole Signature	5/10/01		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011803 FRAME: 0011

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAMES(S) AND ADDRESS(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

Richard H. Dumm, DVM 1160 Hemlock Drive Windsor, CO 80550

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

PORTABLE BATCH PASTEURIZER

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on October 24, 2000

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

under Serial No. 00

09/696,385

, and

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

WHEREAS: Dairy Tech, Inc. 1160 Hemlock Drive Windsor, CO 80550

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by AS-SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may

be granted, and also all international rights based thereon.

(Assignment of Application for Patent |16-2|-page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 011803 FRAME: 0012 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

this day of April 28 2001

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

Richard H. Dumm

RECORDED: 05/14/2001

Instruction sheet for assignment

All information, names of inventor(s) and assignee, title of invention and particulars of application should be completed.

No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this assignment is legalized then it will only be prime facie evidence of the execution of the assignment.

Signing

(Assignment of Application for Patent [16-2]—page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 011803 FRAME: 0013